International Students

Fee Schedule 2023

Fees are effective from 1 January 2023

OUR FEES EXPLAINED

Fees are reviewed by the College Council on an annual basis, although Council reserves the right to amend at any time.

General Purpose Levy

Covers such items as the College Diary, academic aptitude testing, bus fares for academic excursions and sport, text books, online subscriptions, student accident insurance, and College sport.

Processing Fee*

A once only processing fee is charged for each application lodged.

Confirmation Fee*

A once only payment for each new family enrolling at the College. Where a family has more than one one child enrolling at the College, the fee related to the eldest child is payable:

\$250 (Middle School | Years 6-8) \$500 (Senior School | Years 9-12)

Uniforms

In the first year, families should allow between \$1000 - \$2000 to purchase all required uniform items.

Overseas Health Cover (OSHC): Students must have OSHC. Rates vary and are based on the length of visa approval. Visit the <u>OSHC Australia website</u> to compare policies and price

Subject Levies

An annual Subject Levy applies to Years 9 to 12 students in Art and Design and Technology. This is not reflected in the fee schedule and will only be charged if the student elects these subjects.

Year level	Art	Design and Technology
Year 9	\$70	\$140
Year 10	\$70	\$240
Year 11	\$110	\$300
Year 12	\$130	\$320

Fees charged by QCAA are covered by the College and not refundable to the student.

YEAR LEVELS

Years 6 - 12

COMPULSORY TUITION FEES	PER SEMESTER	PER YEAR
Tuition Fee	\$15,025	\$30,050
General Puprose Levy	\$662.50	\$1,325
Sub-Total	\$15,688	\$31,375

YEAR LEVELS

Years 6 - 12

Sub-total	φ15,000	φ31,375
COMPULSORY NON TUITION FEES	PER SEMESTER	PER YEAR
Processing Fee*		\$50
Confirmation Fee*		\$500
Boarding Fee	\$7,630	\$15,260
Boarding Meals	\$4,185	\$8,370
Uniform (approximate cost)*	-	\$2,000
OSHC Overseas Health cover ^	-	\$565
Sub-Total	\$11,815	\$26,745
TOTAL	\$27,503	\$58,120



Other Fee Information

FAMILY DISCOUNT

A family discount is available if one or more siblings, normally residing in the same residence, attend the College at the same time. The discount is 10% for the second child, 25% for the third child and 50% for the fourth and subsequent children, provided that no child is in receipt of any other bursary or scholarship. This discount applies to the Tuition Fee only.

DUE DATES FOR 2023 FEE PAYMENTS

Semester 1 24 January
Semester 2 11 July

Other than in extraordinary circumstances and with the written consent of the Principal, no student will be allowed to commence a new Term whilst all or part of the previous Term's fees remain outstanding. A late fee of 1.5% per month is payable on outstanding balances where no arrangements have been made with the Principal or the Business Manager.

DONATIONS

An optional donation to support our Foundation's Building Fund, Library Fund or the P&F Committee is included with fee invoices. Donations are not compulsory and any support is greatly appreciated.

METHODS OF PAYMENT

Payment can be remitted either by bank draft made payable to The SCOTS PGC College or by Telegraphic Transfer (TT) to:

BSB: 084983

Account No: 509 009 913

Swift Code: NATAAU3303M

Bank: National Australia Bank

Bank Address: Palmerin St, Warwick QLD 4370

Reference: Your family name

Post the detachable payment slip from your Statement with your cheque made payable to: SCOTS PGC College, 60 Oxenham Street, Warwick QLD 4370

In Person Bring your Statement into the College Reception and pay our Receptionist by cash, cheque, EFTPOS or credit card.

NB Credit Card payments attract a processing fee of 1% for Visa, Bankcard and Mastercard plus any applicable GST - some exemptions may apply.

